study in a larger sample size and to determine efficacious dose to be used in Phase 3. While the entirety 
of data will be considered at the end of study, the sample size has been chosen to ensure that a positive 
trend will be present with alpha of 0.2 when considering the two highest doses combined compared to 
placebo. One-hundred twenty-seven (127) resolution events provides 80% power to demonstrate a 
positive trend if the average hazard ratio (HR) of the two dalcetrapib groups is 1.4 relative to placebo. 
Allowing for 20% of patients not resolving, 156 patients (52 per treatment arm) will be enrolled across